BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

| In the Matter of the Application of Spire Missouri, Inc. to Change its Infrastructure System Replacement Surcharge in its Spire Missouri East Service Territory |)) | File No. GO-2019-0356 Tracking No. YG-2020-0009 |
|--|-----|---|
| In the Matter of the Application of Spire Missouri, Inc. to Change its Infrastructure System Replacement Surcharge in its Spire Missouri West Service Territory |)) | File No. GO-2019-0357 Tracking No. YG-2020-0010 |

ORDER REPLACING INCOMPLETE PAGE IN EXHIBITS 100 AND 101

Issue Date: October 30, 2019 Effective Date: October 30, 2019

The Commission is correcting a copying error in Schedule 1, Page 1, of Exhibit 100, Staff Direct Report (Spire Missouri East)¹ and Exhibit 101, Staff Direct Report (Spire Missouri West).² That page in both exhibits is incomplete. Therefore, the Commission will replace the incomplete page with the corresponding complete page from the pre-filed testimony.³

THE COMMISSION ORDERS THAT:

- 1. The Data Center shall replace the incomplete page in Exhibit 100 and Exhibit 101 as set out above.
 - 2. This order is effective when issued.

¹ File No. GO-2019-0356, EFIS No. 46, filed October 7, 2019, and File No. GO-2019-0357, EFIS No. 45, filed October 7, 2019.

² File No. GO-2019-0356, EFIS No. 47, filed October 7, 2019, and File No. GO-2019-0357, EFIS No. 46, filed October 7, 2019.

³ File No. GO-2019-0356, EFIS No. 24, filed September 27, 2019, and File No. GO-2019-0357, EFIS No. 23, filed September 27, 2019.



BY THE COMMISSION

Morris L. Woodruff

Secretary

Nancy Dippell, Senior Regulatory Law Judge, by delegation of authority under Section 386.240, RSMo 2016.

Dated at Jefferson City, Missouri, on this 30th day of October, 2019.

STATE OF MISSOURI

OFFICE OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

I have compared the preceding copy with the original on file in this office and I do hereby certify the same to be a true copy therefrom and the whole thereof.

WITNESS my hand and seal of the Public Service Commission, at Jefferson City, Missouri, this 30th day of October 2019.

SION OF THE OF T

Morris L. Woodruff

Secretary

MISSOURI PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION October 30, 2019

File/Case No. GO-2019-0356 and GO-2019-0357

Missouri Public Service Commission

Staff Counsel Department 200 Madison Street, Suite 800 P.O. Box 360 Jefferson City, MO 65102 staffcounselservice@psc.mo.gov

Office of the Public Counsel

Marc Poston 200 Madison Street, Suite 650 P.O. Box 2230 Jefferson City, MO 65102 opcservice@opc.mo.gov

City of St. Joseph, Missouri

William D Steinmeier 2031 Tower Drive P.O. Box 104595 Jefferson City, MO 65110-4595 wds@wdspc.com

Missouri Public Service Commission

Karen Bretz 200 Madison Street, Suite 800 P.O. Box 360 Jefferson City, MO 65102 Karen.Bretz@psc.mo.gov

Spire

David P Abernathy 700 Market Street, 6th Floor St. Louis, MO 63101 david.abernathy@spireenergy.com

Spire

Goldie Bockstruck 700 Market Street St. Louis, MO 63101 goldie.bockstruck@spireenergy.com

Spire

Michael C Pendergast 423 Main Street St. Charles, MO 63301 mcp2015law@icloud.com

Spire

Rick E Zucker 14412 White Pine Ridge Ln Chesterfield, MO 63017-6301 zuckerlaw21@gmail.com

Enclosed find a certified copy of an Order or Notice issued in the above-referenced matter(s).

Sincerely,

Morris L. Woodruff Secretary

Recipients listed above with a valid e-mail address will receive electronic service. Recipients without a valid e-mail address will receive paper service.